planning, design, acquisition, construction, reconstruction, improvement, renovation, 
rehabilitation and equipping of the projects described below (the “Projects”) and (2) that the 
maximum principal amount of debt to be issued by the System for the Projects is Ninety Five 
Million Dollars ($95,000,000).

PROJECTS

University of Southern Maine (Portland Campus):

(1) A residence hall which is currently expected to provide approximately 580 student 
beds, (2) a career and student success center which is currently expected to have an area 
of approximately 60,000 square feet and (3) a vehicle parking structure which is currently